New Mexico Register / Volume XXXIII, Issue 6 / March 22, 2022

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.1 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - General Provisions", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.1 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - General Provisions", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.1 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - General Provisions", adopted 3/8/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.3 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Qualifications for Practitioner License", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.3 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Qualifications for Practitioner License", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.3 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Qualifications for Practitioner License", adopted 3/8/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.4 NMAC, Application Procedures for Practitioner License (filed 6/15/2017). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.4 NMAC, Application Procedures for Practitioner License (filed 6/15/2017 effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.5 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses and Veterans", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.5 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses and Veterans", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.5 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses and Veterans", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.5 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses and Veterans", adopted 3/8/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.6 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Temporary Permits", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.6 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Temporary Permits", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.6 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Temporary Permits", adopted 3/8/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.7 NMAC, Temporary Student Permit Renewal (filed 6/15/2017). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.7 NMAC, Temporary Student Permit Renewal (filed 6/15/2017 effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.8 NMAC, Renewal and Expiration of Practitioner License (filed 6/15/2017). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.8 NMAC, Renewal and Expiration of Practitioner License (filed 6/15/2017 effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.9 NMAC, Inactive Status for Practitioner License (filed 6/15/2017). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.9 NMAC, Inactive Status for Practitioner License (filed 6/15/2017) effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.11 NMAC, License Reactivation, License Lapse (filed 6/15/2017). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.11 NMAC, License Reactivation, License Lapse (filed 6/15/2017) effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.12 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Continuing Education", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.12 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Continuing Education", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.12 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Continuing Education", adopted 3/8/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.13 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners – Expanded Practice", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.13 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Expanded Practice", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.13 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Expanded Practice", adopted 03/08/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.15 NMAC, Parental Responsibility Act Compliance (filed 12/20/2002). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.15 NMAC, Parental Responsibility Act Compliance (filed 12/20/2002 effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.16 NMAC, Disciplinary Proceedings (filed 12/30/2002). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.16 NMAC, Disciplinary Proceedings (filed 12/30/2002) effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.17 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Grounds for Disciplinary Action", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.17 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Grounds for Disciplinary Action", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.17 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Grounds for Disciplinary Action", adopted 3/8/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.

The Regulation and Licensing Department - Advisory Board of Respiratory Care Practitioners reviewed at its 11/19/2021 hearing, 16.23.18 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Disciplinary Guidelines for Impaired Practitioner", (filed 6/6/2000). The Board has decided to repeal 16.23.18 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Disciplinary Guidelines for Impaired Practitioner", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.18 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Disciplinary Guidelines for Impaired Practitioner", (filed 6/6/2000) and replace it with 16.23.18 NMAC, "Respiratory Care Practitioners - Disciplinary Guidelines for Impaired Practitioner", adopted 3/8/2022 and effective 04/21/2022.